Selected Characteristics of Workers Who Worked at Home and Workers Who Did Not Work at Home for lowa: 2000

Selected Characteristics

Workers who
worked at home

Workers who did
not work at home

Number| Percent

Number| Percent

WORKERS 16 YEARS AND OVER

SEX
Male
Female

AGE

16 and 17 years
18 to 20 years
21 to 24 years
25to 29 years
30 to 34 years
35 to 39 years
40 to 44 years
45 to 49 years
50 to 54 years
55 to 59 years
60 and 61 years
62 to 64 years
65 and 66 years
67 to 69 years
70 to 74 years
75 to 79 years
80 to 84 years
85 years and over

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Less than 9th grade

9th to 12th grade, no diploma

High school graduate (includes equivalency)
Some college, no degree

Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

RACE
One Race
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race
Two or more races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
Race alone or in combination with one or more other races:*
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race

Page 1 of 3

69,784 100.0

36,319 52.0
33,465 48.0

1,048 15
1,564 2.2
2,092 3.0
3,938 5.6
6,477 9.3
7,888 11.3
9,066 13.0
8,381 12.0
7,504 10.8
7,043 10.1
2,419 35
2,933 4.2
1,861 2.7
2,290 3.3
2,943 4.2
1,473 2.1

576 0.8

288 0.4
2,572 3.7
4,435 6.4

26,806 38.4
16,597 23.8

5,235 7.5
10,912 15.6
3,227 4.6

68,559 98.2

465 0.7

80 0.1
298 0.4

16 -
168 0.2
198 0.3
451 0.6

69,333 99.4
68,269 97.8

68,748 98.5

470 0.7
191 0.3
353 0.5

30 -
203 0.3

1,399,979 100.0

735,773 52.6
664,206 47.4

40,686 29
85,854 6.1
117,386 8.4
138,578 9.9

144,558 10.3
175,195 12.5
183,960 13.1
172,224 12.3
139,738 10.0

93,987 6.7
27,430 2.0
28,311 2.0
12,062 0.9
14,380 1.0
15,403 11
7,112 0.5
2,233 0.2
882 0.1
26,559 1.9
129,097 9.2

440,612 315
353,786 25.3

126,336 9.0
228,488 16.3
95,101 6.8

1,333,543 95.3

21,180 15
3,421 0.2
16,234 1.2
498 -
14,988 11
10,115 0.7
31,421 2.2

1,368,558 97.8
1,319,040 94.2

1,342,387 95.9

23,001 1.6
7,355 0.5
18,513 13
931 0.1
18,419 13
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Selected Characteristics

Workers who
worked at home

Workers who did
not work at home

Number| Percent

Number| Percent

CLASS OF WORKER
Private for profit wage and salary workers
Employee of private for profit company
Self employed in own incorporated business
Private not for profit wage and salary workers
Local government workers
State government workers
Federal government workers
Self employed worker in own not incorporated business
Unpaid family workers

OCCUPATION
Management, professional, and related occupations
Management, business and financial operations occupations
Professional and related occupations
Service occupations
Healthcare support occupations
Protective service occupations
Food preparation and service related occupations
Building and grounds cleaning and maintenance occupations
Personal care and service occupations
Sales and office occupations
Sales and related occupations
Office and administrative support occupations
Farming, fishing, and forestry occupations
Agriculture workers, including supervisors
Fishing, hunting, and forestry occupations
Construction, extraction and maintenance occupations
Construction and extraction occupations
Installation, maintenance and repair occupations
Production, transportation and material moving occupations
Production occupations
Transportation and material moving occupations
Armed Forces not elsewhere specified

INDUSTRY

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance, insurance, real estate and rental and leasing

Professional, scientific, management, administrative, and waste management services

Education, health and social services

Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)
Public administration
Armed Forces not elsewhere specified

EARNINGS

Worked in 1999
$1 to $2,499 or loss
$2,500 to $4,999
$5,000 to $9,999
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22,161
14,691
7,470
2,134
698
665
201
41,154
2,681

32,964
26,509
6,455
15,400
948

86

691
868
12,807
11,441
5,467
5,974
2,718
2,679
39
2,718
959
1,759
4,533
2,819
1,714
10

25,704
2,305
3,287
1,596
4,411
1,564
1,001
2,843
5,156

14,693
1,898
4,856

448
22

64,938
14,111
5,709
9,764

318
211
10.7
3.1
1.0
1.0
0.4
59.0
3.8

47.2
38.0
9.2
221
14
0.1
1.0
12
18.4
16.4
7.8
8.6
3.9
3.8
0.1
3.9
14
25
6.5
4.0
25

36.8
3.3
4.7
23
6.3
2.2
14
4.1
7.4

211
2.7
7.0
0.6

93.1
20.2

8.2
14.0

998,307
961,895
36,412
118,371
88,677
83,996
28,440
78,391
3,797

429,591
172,095
257,496
199,998
32,871
17,798
74,230
41,812
33,287
369,091
151,616
217,475
12,920
12,427
493
127,924
72,085
55,839
259,966
155,549
104,417
489

39,241
87,821
246,371
51,125
172,211
70,393
40,471
96,448
83,549
304,873
94,744
60,690
50,234
1,808

1,375,708
89,292
68,142

132,845

713
68.7
2.6
8.5
6.3
6.0
2.0
5.6
0.3

30.7
12.3
18.4
14.3
2.3
13
53
3.0
2.4
26.4
10.8
15.5
0.9
0.9

9.1
51
4.0
18.6
11.1
7.5

2.8
6.3
17.6
3.7
12.3
5.0
2.9
6.9
6.0
218
6.8
4.3
3.6
0.1

98.3
6.4
4.9
9.5
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Selected Characteristics

Workers who
worked at home

Workers who did
not work at home

Number| Percent

Number| Percent

$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $19,999
$20,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $44,999
$45,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $54,999
$55,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $64,999
$65,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 or more
Did not work in 1999

WEEKS WORKED IN 1999
Worked in 1999

50 to 52 weeks

48 and 49 weeks

40 to 47 weeks

27 to 39 weeks

14 to 26 weeks

1to 13 weeks
Did not work in 1999

USUAL HOURS WORKED IN 1999
Worked in 1999

35 or more hours per week

15 to 34 hours per week

1 to 14 hours per week
Did not work in 1999

DISABILITY STATUS
With any disability
No disability

- Represents or rounds to zero.

7,926 114
6,140 8.8
5,916 8.5
3,821 55
3,642 5.2
2,337 3.3
1,948 2.8
1,211 17
1,519 2.2

689 1.0

844 12
1,139 16
1,412 2.0
1,656 2.4
4,846 6.9

64,938 931
48,882 70.0

2,459 35
4,522 6.5
3,317 4.8
3,214 4.6
7,390 10.6
4,846 6.9

64,938 931
46,246 66.3
13,045 18.7
10,493 15.0

4,846 6.9

9,064 13.0
60,720 87.0

! In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may add to more than the total population and the

six percentages may add to more than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division, Census 2000
Internet Release Date: October 20, 2004, Table 2-1A

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,

http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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137,063 9.8
150,963 10.8
166,507 11.9
148,595 10.6

125,758 9.0
94,961 6.8
72,989 5.2
46,078 3.3
43,587 3.1
20,236 14
21,842 1.6
24,971 18
27,219 1.9
28,931 21
24,271 17

1,375,708 98.3
1,041,867 74.4

48,305 35
102,570 7.3
81,764 5.8
63,446 4.5
62,027 4.4
24,271 17

1,375,708 98.3
1,084,917 775
234,325 16.7
80,737 5.8
24,271 17

173,419 12.4
1,226,560 87.6




